Kenai Peninsula Borough Nikiski Fire Department

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor
Thru:	John Hedges, Purchasing and Contracting Director $~~$ $ eal$
FROM:	Trent Burnett, NFD Fire Chief $ \uparrow \!\!\!\!\mathcal{B}$
DATE:	August 8, 2023
RE:	Sole Source – H2O Moegy Inc.

Nikiski Fire Department (NFD) is requesting a sole source purchase request from **H2O Moegy Inc.**, for HydroFlow HS 40 and 160 Industrial HydroFLOW, both with surge protectors. HydroFlow West is the master distributor for products on the west coast. H2O Moegy Inc is HydroFlow's dealer for the Kenai Peninsula and Alaska Territory. We have attempted to get two more quotes from other dealers down in the lower 48 and they both directed us to contact H2O Moegy Inc for purchasing HydroFlow's for our location.

This equipment will provide environmentally friendly, chemical-free water conditioning, prevention removal of hard water, scale and bio-film, eradication of bacteria and algae and significant corrosion reduction inside the piping system at Nikiski Fire Station #3.

The Station has been using temporary loaner HydroFlow's until we can purchase new ones. NFD was originally told to budget \$10,000 for these HydroFlow's for FY24. (NFD will take the budgeted window replacement for Station#1 (\$5,000) to make up the difference.)

Your consideration and support of this request outlined above would be appreciated. Funding for this project is \$15,569.08 and in account number 206.51110.00000.43780.

8/9/2023
Date
FINANCE DEPARTMENT FUNDS VERIFIED
Acct. No. 206.51110.00000.43780
Amount \$ 15,569.08 By: $2 + BH$ Date: $\frac{8/8/2023}{2}$